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President

Janis Morgan

Chapin High School

300 Columbia Avenue

Chapin, SC 29036

W: 803-345-2246

E-mail: jmorgan@lex5.k12.sc.us
President-Elect

Fred Perry
Cardinal Newman High School
4701 Forest Drive
Columbia, SC 29206
W:  803-782-2814 ext. 71
E-mail: fperry3@sc.rr.com
Past-President
Diane Schiferl
Chapin High School

300 Columbia Avenue
Chapin, SC  29036
W: 803-345-2246
E-mail: dkschife@lex5.k12.sc.us
SCFLTA Webmaster
Editor of The Crescent Newsletter
Jason Bagley

Lexington High School

2463 Augusta Hwy.

Lexington, SC 29072
W: 803-821-3400
E-mail: jbagley@lexington1.net 

Executive Director
Margaret Young
Box 922 

Barnwell, SC 29812
H:  803-259-7768
C:  803-300-3099
E-mail:  m422young@yahoo.com
AATG President

Karen Patinella
Boiling Springs High School

2251 Old Furnace Rd

Boiling Springs, SC 29316

W:864-578-8465

Email: Karen.patinella@spartanburg2.k12.sc.us
SCFL Consultant

Ruta Couet

SC Department of Education

1429 Senate St.  #802-D
Columbia, SC 29201

W:  803-734-8383

FAX:  803-734-5953

E-mail: rcouet@ed.sc.gov
SCCOL Representative

Barbara Locklear

Lake Murray Elementary

205 Wise Ferry Rd.

Lexington, SC  29072

W:  803-808-1545

FAX:  803-808-1547

E-mail: blocklear@lexington1.net 

NNELL Representative
Kathy Young

Chapin Elementary School

940 Old Bush River Rd.

Chapin, SC  29036 

803-345-2214  ext 365

E-mail: kyoung@lex5.K12.sc.us  

AATF President

Denise Ciabanu
Dutchman Creek Middle School
4757 Mount Gallant Rd
Rock Hill, SC 29732 

W:  803-985-1700

Email: dciobanu@rock-hill.k12.sc.us
AATF Representative to SCFLTA
TBA

AATG Representative to SCFLTA
Harris King

University of South Carolina

Columbia, SC 29208

e-mail: kingoh@mailbox.sc.edu
Phone: (864) 529-8066


AATSP President
Sofia Edwards-Early
Timberland High School

1418 Gravel Hill Road

St. Stephens, SC 29479
W: 843-567-8110

E-mail: earlys@berkeley.k12.sc.us 

AATSP Representative to SCFLTA
Dr. June Carter
USC Upstate/Dept. of Languages, Literature, and Composition

HPAC 222

800 University Way
Spartanburg, SC 29303
W: 864-503-5881
E-mail: jcarter@uscupstate.edu
SC Classical Assoc. President
Tracy Seiler

Richland Northeast High School

7500 Brookfield Road

Columbia, SC 29223

W: 803-699-2800 
E-mail:  tseiler@mac.com 

SC Classical Assoc. Secy/Treas
Kathleen Ross


DLLC - French and Classics

University of South Carolina 

Columbia, SC 29208

W: 803- 777-0816 

FAX: 803-777-0454

E-mail: Rossk@sc.edu 
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